

Comcast Corporation to Participate in Bear Stearns Investor Conference

PHILADELPHIA, Feb. 27 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Tomorrow, February 28, 2006, John R. Alchin, Executive Vice President and Co-CFO of Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK), will participate in the Bear Stearns 19th Annual Media Conference in Palm Beach, Florida. The presentation will highlight Comcast's growth strategy of delivering superior products to consumers.

A live webcast of the event will be available on the Company's Investor Relations website at http://www.cmcsa.com or http://www.cmcsk.com at 8:30 a.m. eastern time. An on-demand replay will be available shortly after the conclusion of the presentation.

To automatically receive Comcast financial news by e-mail, please visit http://www.cmcsa.com or http://www.cmcsk.com and subscribe to E-mail Alerts.

About Comcast:

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK) (http://www.comcast.com) is the nation's leading provider of cable, entertainment and communications products and services. With 21.4 million cable customers, 8.5 million high-speed Internet customers, and 1.3 million voice customers, Comcast is principally involved in the development, management and operation of broadband cable systems and in the delivery of programming content.

The Company's content networks and investments include E! Entertainment Television, Style Network, The Golf Channel, OLN, G4, AZN Television, PBS KIDS Sprout, TV One and four regional Comcast SportsNets. The Company also has a majority ownership in Comcast-Spectacor, whose major holdings include the Philadelphia Flyers NHL hockey team, the Philadelphia 76ers NBA basketball team and two large multipurpose arenas in Philadelphia. Comcast Class A common stock and Class A Special common stock trade on The NASDAQ Stock Market under the symbols CMCSA and CMCSK, respectively.

SOURCE Comcast Corporation